

Adopted Rejected

## **COMMITTEE REPORT**

YES: 11 NO: 0

## MR. SPEAKER:

Your Committee on <u>Public Health</u>, to which was referred <u>Senate Bill 160</u>, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the House with the recommendation that said bill be amended as follows:

- Page 2, line 8, delete "25-43," and insert "25-42.5,".
- 2 Page 2, line 11, delete "IC 25-43" and insert "IC 25-42.5".
- Page 2, line 14, delete "43." and insert "42.5.".
- 4 Page 3, line 39, delete "IC 25-43-9-1" and insert "IC 25-42.5-9-1".
- 5 Page 9, line 29, delete "IC 25-43-4" and insert "IC 25-42.5-4".
- 6 Page 10, line 4, delete "IC 25-43-4" and insert "IC 25-42.5-4".
- Page 10, line 28, delete "IC 25-43-5." and insert "IC 25-42.5-5.".

AM016002/DI 147 2023

- Page 10, line 32, delete "IC 25-43-3" and insert "IC 25-42.5-3".
- Page 15, line 9, delete "IC 25-43-11" and insert "IC 25-42.5-11".
- Page 24, line 15, delete "IC 25-43-9-7" and insert "IC 25-42.5-9-7". (Reference is to SB 160 as printed January 27, 2023.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass.

Representative Barrett

AM016002/DI 147 2023